

## The Corporation of the City of Temiskaming Shores

# **Agenda Addendum**

Meeting Date: Tuesday, June 21, 2022

Meeting Location: City Hall (325 Farr Drive)

Meeting Time: 6:00 p.m.

The following item is deemed time sensitive and is proposed to be added to the Agenda for the above noted meeting, and being circulated prior to the meeting in an effort to provide advance public notice.

#### <u>Items</u>

#### Addition(s):

Under Item 15 I) – Memo No. 029-2022-CS – 100 Women Who Care – Funding Sponsorship Request

## **Draft Resolution**

Moved by: Councillor Seconded by: Councillor

Be it resolved that Council for the City of Temiskaming Shores acknowledges receipt of Memo No. 029-2022-RS; and

That Council for the City of Temiskaming Shores confirms the sponsorship request from 100 Women Who Care to the Temiskaming Shores and Area Rotary Club in the amount of \$13,700 for the relocation of a Ukrainian family to the area.

Issued by:

Time: **3:20 p.m.** Date: **June 20, 2022** 

Logan Belanger, Clerk





Memo

Mayor and Council

From: Stephanie Leveille, Treasurer

Date: June 21, 2022

100 Women Who Care – Funding Sponsorship Request Subject:

Attachments:

### Mayor and Council:

From time to time, community funding organizations request sponsorship from the City for the purpose of flowing through charitable donations and providing tax receipts. The City recognizes the positive social-economic impact of these organizations on the residents of the City of Temiskaming Shores.

The City has received and approved a request from 100 Women Who Care to act as a sponsor for the preparation of tax receipts, and the flow through of funds to the Temiskaming Shores and Area Rotary Club. This charitable donation will assist with the relocation of a Ukrainian family to the area.

As per the municipal Charitable Sponsorship Policy, staff has assessed the request and recommends that:

Council for the City of Temiskaming Shores confirms the sponsorship request from 100 Women Who Care to the Temiskaming Shores and Area Rotary Club in the amount of \$13,700 for the relocation of a Ukrainian family to the area.

Prepared by: Reviewed by: Reviewed and submitted for

Council's consideration by:

Christopher W. Oslund

"Original signed by" "Original signed by" "Original signed by"

Stephanie Leveille

Shelly Zubyck Treasurer

Director of Corporate City Manager

Services

**Corporate Services** Page | 1